          B15
Base Switch - Catalog Number options - Suffix Number
Solder Lug Terminals Mounting Adapters Auxiliary Buttons
 Non-Sealed Sealed
Normal
Force
Light op. Force
(2 +/- .5 lb.)

W100
SELECTIoN TABLE
W 1 0 1   P   B  6  R  Order Example:
  C100   HA  6 C100HA6
   C100 None 7R  C1007R
Base
Switch
Catalog
Number
Mtg.
Adapter
and
Color
Button
Style
and
Color
Complete
Number
PUSHBUTTON SWITCHES
Series - C100, W100, WC150    Uniform Panel Appearance Switches
SERIES AND TyPE
WHEN oRDERING SPECIFy…
FEATURES
•	 Low	level	switching	capability
•	 Moisture-proof
•	 Momentary	action	(except	#7	button)
•	 Push-Pull	action	(#7	button	only)
•	 Up	to	1	million	mechanical	cycles
•	 EMI/RFI	shielding	available
•	 Tease	resistant,	snap	action
•	 Six	circuit	arrangements	available
•	 Various	adapter,	button	styles	and
 colors
•	 High	contact	pressure
•	 Compact	size
•	 Corrosion	resistant	case	and	adapters
SPECIFICATIoNS
•	 MS27903	(WC150	series	only)
•	 Operating	temperature:	-40°F	to	+158°F
	 	 (-40°C	to	+70°C)
•	 Electrical	life:	25,000	cycles	at
  rated load
•	 Operating	force:
 Approx. 2.5-5 lbs (Momentary)
  Approx. 1.5-2.5 lbs (Push-Pull)
•	 Total	plunger	travel:
 0.085 in. (2.16mm) approx.
•		W100	and	WC150	exceeds	seal	level	2
per MIL-PRF-8805
•	 C100	series	unsealed
CURRENT RATINGS
SAFRAN ELECTRICAL & POWER
“Safran Electrical & Power Proprietary Information. Information contained in this document is Safran Electrical & Power Proprietary Information and is disclosed in confidence. It is the property
of Safran Electrical & Power and shall not be used, disclosed to others, or reproduced without the express written agreement of Safran Electrical & Power. If consent is given for reproduction in